WARE FRESSOLA

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO		
TRADEMA	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
	Name: Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated	
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership		
✓ Corporation- State: New York	Street Address: 31 East High Street	
Other	City: East Hampton	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: CT	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes V No	Country: USA Zip: 06424	
	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	Limited Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) October 31, 2007	✓ Corporation Citizenship <u>Delaware</u>	
Assignment Merger	OtherCitizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes V No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) an A. Trademark Application No.(s)	d identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule attached	
	Additional sheet(s) attached? ✓ Yes No	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing		
	,	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: K. Bradford Adolphson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Ware, Fressola, Van der Sluvs &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_165.00	
Adolphson LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Street Address: Z55 Main Street P.O. Box 224	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Monroe	8. Payment Information:	
State:CT Zip:06468	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 203-261-1234	'	
Fax Number: 203-261-5676	b. Deposit Account Number 23-0442	
Email Address: kha@wfva net	Authorized User Name K. Bradford Adolphson	
9. Signature: Signature		
1 / / / //	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

DEC-11-2007 16:20 WARE FRESSOLA 2032615676 P.03

Schedule of United States Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Registered</u>
HUMPHREYS	0,061,160	March 5, 1907
"77"	0,124,142	June 22, 1920
GIRL WITH BRANCHES DESIGN	0,132,417	June 22, 1920
MARAVILLA CURATIVA	0,377,261	April 23, 1940
MARAVILLA	0,617,742	December 20, 1955
HUMPHREYS	0,649,593	August 6, 1957

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0526

P.04

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:44 AM 10/17/2007 FILED 08:34 AM 10/17/2007 SRV 071123356 - 4329773 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

HUMPHREYS PHARMACAL, INCORPORATED (a New York corporation)

INTO

HUMPHREYS PHARMACAL, INCORPORATED (a Delaware corporation)

The undersigned corporation DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the names and states of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF INCORPORATION

Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated New York Delaware

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the merger is Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of Humphreys Pharmacal, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation, which is the surviving corporation, shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

PIFTH: The authorized capital stock of the constituent non-Delaware corporation is 10,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

SIXTH: That the executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 31 East High Street, East Hampton, CT 06424.

SEVENTH: That a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

MART1-1292659-1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0527 EIGHTH: The merger shall be effective on the 31st day of October, 2007.

Dated: October 16, 2007

HUMPHREYS PHARMACAL,

INCORPORATED

(a Delaware corporation)

By:

homas J. Schult

President

WARE, FRESSOLA, VAN DER SLUYS & ADOLPHSON LLP

PATENT, TRADEMARK, COPYRIGHT AND COMPUTER LAW COUNSEL BRADFORD GREEN, BUILDING FIVE

755 MAIN STREET

ALFRED A. FRESSOLA K. BRADFORD ADOLPHSON FRANCIS J. MAGUIRE, JR. WILLIAM J. BARBER JAMES A. RETTER, Ph.D. JAMES R. FREDERICK MILTON M, OLIVER. JACK M. PASOUALE ANDREW T. HYMAN KEITH R. OBERT

MA AND NY BAR

P. Q. BQX 224 MONROE, CONNECTICUT 08468 TELEPHONE: (203) 261-1234 FACSIMILE: (203) 261-5676

E MAIL: mail@wfva.net

VIA FAX (571) 273-0140

December 11, 2007

OF COUNSEL: ROBERT H. WARE PETER C. VAN DER SLUYS (1939-1991)

KENNETH Q. LAO, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

ANATOLY FRENKEL, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

> SHIMING WU, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

CATHY A. STURMER PATENT AGENT

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

Sirs:

Submitted herewith is an Assignment of Trademarks and Recordation Form Cover Sheet (PTO-1594) for recordation. After recording, kindly transmit the Notice of Recordation to our fax number:

203-261-5676

Respectfully submitted,

K. Bradford Adolphson, Reg. No.30,927

Customer Number 004955

TEL: 203-261-1234 FAX 203-261-5676

Attorney Docket: 612.001

CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile on the date shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignment Division, Alexandria, VA

22313-1450.

RECORDED: 12/11/2007

REEL: 003676 FRAME: 0529

TRADEMARK